ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES- benzalkonium chloride, didecyldimonium chloride cloth
Shandong mengyida daily necessities Co., Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they
comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Active Ingredient(s)
Benzalkonium chlorid 0.1%, Didecyldimonium Chloride 2%, Purpose: Antiseptic

Purpose

Antiseptic

Use

ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES to help reduce bacteria that potentially can cause disease. For use when
soap and water are not available.

Warnings

For external use only. Flammable. Keep away from heat or flame

Do notuse
¢ inchildrenless than 2 months of age
e onopenskin wounds

When using this product keep out of eyes, ears, and mouth. In case of contact with eyes, rinse eyes
thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right
away.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right
away.

Directions
¢ wipe the body skin or other surface..
e Supervise children under 6 years of age when using this product to avoid swallowing.

Other information
e Store between 15-30C (59-86F)
e Avoid freezing and excessive heat above 40C (104F)

Inactive ingredients

purified water USP
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ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

benzalkonium chloride, didecyldimonium chloride cloth

Product Information

Product Type

Route of Administration

HUMAN OTC DRUG

TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name

DIDECYLDIMO NIUM CHLORIDE (UNIL: JXN4009Y9B) (DIDECYLDIMONIUM -
UNILZ7F472XQPA)

BENZALKO NIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: FSUM2KM3W7) (BENZALKONIUM -
UNIL7N6JUD5X6Y)

Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name

WATER (UNII: 059QF0KOOR)

Packaging

#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Item Code
NDC:90042-201-01
NDC:90042-201-02
NDC:90042-201-03
NDC:90042-201-04
NDC:90042-201-05
NDC:90042-201-06
NDC:90042-201-07
NDC:90042-201-08
NDC:90042-201-09
NDC:90042-201-10
NDC:90042-201-11
NDC:90042-201-12
NDC:90042-201-13
NDC:90042-201-14
NDC:90042-201-15
NDC:90042-201-16
NDC:90042-201-17
NDC:90042-201-18
NDC:90042-201-19
NDC:90042-201-20
NDC:90042-201-21
NDC:90042-201-22

Package Description
120 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
70 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
50 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
10 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
80 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
100 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
20 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
1in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
200 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
180 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
160 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
120 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
100 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
80 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
75 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
60 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
250 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
300 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
500 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
800 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
1000 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
1200 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

Item Code (Source)

NDC:90042-201

Basis of Strength Strength
DIDECYLDIMONIUM 0.2
CHLORIDE in 100
BENZALKONIUM 0.1
CHLORIDE in 100

Strength

Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020



Marketing Information

Marketing Category Application Number or Monograph Citation Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date
OTC monograph not final part333A 03/30/2020

Labeler - Shandong mengyida daily necessities Co., Ltd. (554542294)

Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
Shandong mengyida daily necessities Co., Ltd. 554542294 manufacture(90042-201)

Revised: 9/2020 Shandong mengyida daily necessities Co., Ltd.
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