ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES- benzalkonium chloride, didecyldimonium chloride cloth Shandong mengyida daily necessities Co., Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Active Ingredient(s)

Benzalkonium chlorid 0.1%, Didecyldimonium Chloride 2%, Purpose: Antiseptic

Purpose

Antiseptic

Use

ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES to help reduce bacteria that potentially can cause disease. For use when soap and water are not available.

Warnings

For external use only. Flammable. Keep away from heat or flame

Do not use

- in children less than 2 months of age
- on open skin wounds

When using this product keep out of eyes, ears, and mouth. In case of contact with eyes, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition. Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

- wipe the body skin or other surface..
- Supervise children under 6 years of age when using this product to avoid swallowing.

Other information

- Store between 15-30C (59-86F)
- Avoid freezing and excessive heat above 40C (104F)

Inactive ingredients

purified water USP

Package Label - Principal Display Panel







Open the bucket lid from the top





ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Kills 99.9% of Germs





Resealable





ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Kills 99.9% of Germs

Drug Facts	Drug Facts (continued)	
Active Ingredient Purpose Benzalkonium Chloride 9.1%. Antibacterial Didecyklimonium Chloride 9.2%. Antibacterial	Directions	
Was Multi-purpose cleaning and hand sanifazing	Adults and children	Thoroughly moisten the skin with the product and
Warnings For external use only.	6 years and over	let it dry.
When using this product do not use in or near the eyes. In case of contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.	Children under 6 years	ask a doctor before use
Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash appears and lasts. Kapp out of the reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right sway.	Inactive Ingredients Water(Aqua), Glycerin	
Directions Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to dry, Discard wipes in trash receptacle after use. Do not flush. Ohlstren under 6 years of age should be supervised when using this product.	5000	Wipe Dimensions:
Inactive Ingredients Water, Glycerin, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanel, Didecyldimonium Chloride, Alcohol, Progrèse Glycel.	50PCS Dimensions:	









ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Kills 99.9% of Germs





Drug Facts (conti	nued)	
Directions		
Adults and children 6 years and over	Thoroughly moisten the skin with the product and let it dry.	
Children under 6 years	ask a doctor before use	
Inactive Ingredier Water(Aqua), Objects	nts	
500PC	S Dimensions:	





www.sipamasks.com Distributed by:Sipa Holdings USA,Inc 4759 Hammermill Rd.Tucker,GA 30084 Made In China









ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Kills 99.9% of Germs



Drug Facts	
Active Ingredient	Purpose
Benzalkonium Chloride 0,1%	Antibacterial
Didecyldimonium Chloride 0.2%	Antibacterial
Use	
Multi-purpose cleaning and hand sanitizing	
Warnings	
For external use only.	
When using this product do not use in or near the e	yes.
In case of contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water	
Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash appe	ars and lasts.
Kepp out of the reach of children. If swallowed, ge Poison Control Center right away,	t medical helip or contact a

Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to dry.
Discard wipes in trash receptacle after use. Do not flush.
Children under 8 years of age should be supervised when using this product.

Drug Facts (continued) Directions Thoroughly moisten the skin with the product and Adults and children let it dry. Children under 6 years ask a doctor before use Inactive Ingredients Water(Aqua), Glycerin

100PCS





ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Kills 99.9% of Germs





www.sipamasks.com Distributed by: Sipa Holdings USA,Inc 4759 Hammermill Rd. Tucker, GA 30084













www.sipamasks.com Distributed by:Sipa Holdings USA,inc 4759 Hammermill Rd.Tucker,GA 30084

Sipa

Made in China

Sipa

Drug Facts (continued)
Directions
Adults and children Thorouskin wi 180PCS Wipe Dimensi String & 2001 (14cmx 14cm)









ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Kills 99.9% of Germs



Drug Facts	
Active Ingredient Benzalkonium Chloride 0,1% Didecyldimonium Chloride 0.2%	Purpose Antibacterial Antibacterial
Use:Multi-purpose cleaning and hand sanitizing	

Wennings
When using this product on not use in or near the eyes.
When using this product on not use in or near the eyes.
In case of contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.
Stop use and sate a doctor; if mitation or ran appears and tests.
Polson Control Center right away.

Inactive Ingredients
Water, Glycerin, Ethylhexylglycerin, Phenoxyethanol, Didecyldimonium Chloride,
Alcohol, Propylene Glycol.

Drug Facts (continued)			
Directions			
Adults and children 6 years and over	Thoroughly moisten the skin with the product and let it dry.		
Children under 6 years	ask a doctor before use		
Inactive Ingredien Water(Aqua), Glycerin	its		

50PCS

Wipe Dimensions: 5.9in.x6.3in. (15 cmx 16 cm)





ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

Kills 99.9% of Germs







Distributed by: Sipa Holdings USA, Inc 4759 Hammermill Rd. Tucker, GA 30084

www.sipamasks.com

Made in China











ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES

benzalkonium chloride, didecyldimonium chloride cloth

Product Information				
Product Type	HUMAN OTC DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:90042-201	
Route of Administration	TOPICAL			

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety					
Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength			
DIDECYLDIMO NIUM CHLO RIDE (UNII: JXN40 O9 Y9 B) (DIDECYLDIMO NIUM - UNII: Z7F472XQPA)	DIDECYLDIMONIUM CHLORIDE	0.2 in 100			
BENZALKO NIUM CHLO RIDE (UNII: F5UM2KM3W7) (BENZALKO NIUM - UNII:7N6 JUD5X6 Y)	BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE	0.1 in 100			

Inactive Ingredients	
Ingredient Name	Strength
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)	

Pa	Packaging					
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date		
1	NDC:90042-201-01	120 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
2	NDC:90042-201-02	70 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
3	NDC:90042-201-03	50 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
4	NDC:90042-201-04	10 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
5	NDC:90042-201-05	80 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
6	NDC:90042-201-06	100 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
7	NDC:90042-201-07	20 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
8	NDC:90042-201-08	1 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
9	NDC:90042-201-09	200 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
10	NDC:90042-201-10	180 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
11	NDC:90042-201-11	160 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
12	NDC:90042-201-12	120 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
13	NDC:90042-201-13	100 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
14	NDC:90042-201-14	80 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
15	NDC:90042-201-15	75 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
16	NDC:90042-201-16	60 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
17	NDC:90042-201-17	250 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
18	NDC:90042-201-18	300 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
19	NDC:90042-201-19	500 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
20	NDC:90042-201-20	800 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
21	NDC:90042-201-21	1000 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			
22	NDC:90042-201-22	1200 in 1 CANISTER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020			

Marketing Information			
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
OTC monograph not final	part333A	03/30/2020	

Labeler - Shandong mengyida daily necessities Co., Ltd. (554542294)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
Shandong mengyida daily necessities Co., Ltd.		554542294	manufacture (90042-201)	

Revised: 9/2020 Shandong mengyida daily necessities Co., Ltd.